Pursuant to Regulation 51 of SEBI Listing Regulations & other applicable regulations, if any, we wish 
to inform you that Working Committee of the Board of Directors of Satin Finserv Limited in its meeting 
held today i.e. December 01, 2025, has approved the allotment 2,08,68,113 (Two Crore Eight Lakhs 
Sixty-Eight Thousand One Hundred and Thirteen Only) Equity Shares to Satin Creditcare Network 
Limited on rights basis. 

Sr. No. Name of the Subscriber No. of Equity Shares Allotted 

1. Satin Creditcare Network Limited 

2,08,68,113 

This is for your information and record. 

Thanking You.